commencing at
the South East corner of said quarter section, thence North along the East boundary of
said quarter section, a distance of Three hundred and thirty (330) feet, thence West
parallel with the Southern boundary of said quarter section, a distance of Two
hundred and sixty four (264) feet, thence South parallel with said Eastern boundary, a
distance of Three hundred and thirty (330) feet to the said Southern boundary, thence
East along the said Southern boundary a distance of Two hundred and sixty four
(264) feet to the place of beginning containing Two(2) acres more or less.

h) Council- means the Council of the Town of Balgonie.

i) Cremated Human Remains - means the ashes of a human body that remain after the
body has been cremated; hereinafter referred to as cremated remains.